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(BY DELEGATES TALBOTT, ARGENTO. PETHTEL, 
SWARTZMILLER, TABB, BEACH, WILLIAMS, 

ANDERSON, EVANS, SCHOEN AND C. MILLER) 

[Passed April 7, 2009; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to repeal § I 9-2G-l, § l 9-2G-2, § 19-2G-3, § l 9-2G-6, § 19-

2G-7, § 19-2G-9 and§ I 9-2G-10 of the Code of West Virginia. 
1931, as an1cnded; relating to the tree fruit industry self­
improvement act of 1984. 

Be it enacted by the legislature of West Virginia: 

§I. Repeal of article creating the tree fruit industry 
sclf-in1provement act of 1984. 

I That§ I 9-2G- I,§ 19-20-2, § I 9-2G-3, § 19-2G-6. § 19-2G-

2 7, § 19-20-9 and § I 9-2G-I 0 of the Code of West Virginia, 
3 193 I , as amended, arc repealed. 






